As Introduced

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

S. R. No. 185

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

1.3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

2.3

24

25

Senator DeMora

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Ohio Coralinas Synchronized Swimming Club as a 2023 Junior Olympic Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 135th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend the Ohio Coralinas Synchronized 2 Swimming Club on winning the gold medal in the age group 15-17 team 3 free category at the 2023 Junior Olympic Championship; and 4

WHEREAS, The talented swimmers of the Ohio Coralinas Synchronized Swimming Club could always be relied upon to succeed, and their performances this year were defined by their competitive drive and dedication. Indeed, these qualities have figured prominently in the squad's first-place finish in the age group 15-17 team free category at this year's Junior Olympic Championship, where team members Zoe Farmer, Maureen Horsley, Makayla Moore, Aislynn Tarr, Zofia Kane, Josephine Hall, Emily Huang, and Adeline Butsko truly impressed the judges with their skill, grace, and synchronicity; and

WHEREAS, Under the expert guidance of Coach Anna Farmer, the members of the Ohio Coralinas Synchronized Swimming Club have excelled, and their prowess has gained them many admirers. Competing in this exciting sport has enabled them to learn much about self-discipline and leadership, and the experiences they have acquired are certain to bring them success in the years to come; and

WHEREAS, The enthusiasm for artistic swimming exhibited by all those who comprise the Ohio Coralinas Synchronized Swimming Club has led them to engage in spirited competition against formidable opponents, and they have served as an inspiration to their peers. Clearly, they have displayed the talent and motivation that are the hallmarks of a championship squad; therefore be it

S. R. No. 185	Page 2
As Introduced	

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 135th General	26
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute to the Ohio	27
Coralinas Synchronized Swimming Club for outstanding achievement and	28
extend best wishes for the future; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	30
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Ohio Coralinas	31
Synchronized Swimming Club.	32